
RIGHT SIDE OF PANELRIGHT SIDE OF PANEL

The side of panel bracket for the dividends panel are hidden from view when installed.

Remove the fabric insert. The bracket slides onto either the left or right side of the frame. The bracket can be adjusted
if the fit is too loose simply by squeezing the bracket “U” opening. (Optional: A #6 X 1/2” pan head screw, part number
100268, is provided and can be used to secure the bracket to the frame through the 1/4” hole is located on the front of
the bracket. A 1/8” hole must be drilled into the frame.) Replace the fabric insert.

The back half of the dot is attached to the bracket with a #8-32 x 5/8" flat head screw. A 3/32" allen wrench
(provided) is required to loosen or tighten the screw. By rotating the dot with this screw loose, plaque can
be positioned as shown:

The screw holding the back half of the dot to the bracket to hold the dot and the plaque in
desired position.

Hold plaque against shoulder of dot and turn cap and washer tightly against plaque (rubber side of washer against
plaque).

must be firmly tightened

The side of panel bracket for the dividends panel are hidden from view when installed.

Remove the fabric insert. The bracket slides onto either the left or right side of the frame. The bracket can be adjusted
if the fit is too loose simply by squeezing the bracket “U” opening. (Optional: A #6 X 1/2” pan head screw, part number
100268, is provided and can be used to secure the bracket to the frame through the 1/4” hole is located on the front of
the bracket. A 1/8” hole must be drilled into the frame.) Replace the fabric insert.

The back half of the dot is attached to the bracket with a #8-32 x 5/8" flat head screw. A 3/32" allen wrench
(provided) is required to loosen or tighten the screw. By rotating the dot with this screw loose, plaque can
be positioned as shown:

The screw holding the back half of the dot to the bracket to hold the dot and the plaque in
desired position.

Hold plaque against shoulder of dot and turn cap and washer tightly against plaque (rubber side of washer against
plaque).

must be firmly tightened

LEFT SIDE OF PANELLEFT SIDE OF PANEL

Appenx, Inc. 1730 Lincoln Ave. Holland, MI 49423 USA 1-800-443-6032 FAX 1-616-396-6588Appenx, Inc. 1730 Lincoln Ave. Holland, MI 49423 USA 1-800-443-6032 FAX 1-616-396-6588

�

Appenx

D T DASHD T DASH
�

SIGNAGE / INSTALLATIONSIGNAGE / INSTALLATION-

KNOLLDIVIDENDSSIDE0305-1KNOLLDIVIDENDSSIDE0305-1

SIDE OF PANEL MOUNT - KNOLL DIVIDENDSSIDE OF PANEL MOUNT - KNOLL DIVIDENDS

BRACKET

FABRIC INSERTFABRIC INSERT

WASHER
Part no. 100067
(Protective rubber side
against plaque)

WASHER
Part no. 100067
(Protective rubber side
against plaque)

CAP

BACK HALF
OF DOT
BACK HALF
OF DOT

#8-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW
Part no. 100040-1
(requires 3/32" allen wrench.)
IMPORTANT: Screw must be firmly tightened
to hold Dot and Plaque in desired position.

#8-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW
Part no. 100040-1
(requires 3/32" allen wrench.)
IMPORTANT: Screw must be firmly tightened
to hold Dot and Plaque in desired position.

PLAQUE

SHOULDER


